Questions received from applicants:

Question 1:   Page 1 application must: bullet 3 includes one of the districts covered by this RFA… What does this imply? 
Response to Question 1: Districts covered by this RFA include Korogwe Town, Karatu, Handeni and Pangani.

Question 2: Salaries for program staff. Are these staffs come from Pamoja Tuwalee office Arusha or they will be employed here in Karatu to work with Pamoja Tuwalee and how much they will be paid per month by category? 
Response to question 2: Salaries for program staff refers to the monthly remuneration package to be paid to each program staff contributing to the implementation of the Pamoja Tuwalee Program. These are employees of the sub-grantee organisation who are recruited as per the sub-grantee organisation’s recruitment policies and likewise are remunerated basing on the sub-grantee organisation’s salary scales. WEI/Bantwana expects all Pamoja Tuwalee Program staff to reside at the program implementation site.

Question 3: Administrative staff salaries: Who are these staff? Or you mean the staff working with our organization and how much will they be paid per month by category?  
Response to question 3: Administrative staff salaries refer to salaries for staff who will be remunerated by the Pamoja Tuwalee program based on the level of efforts (time input) they will contribute to this program. These staff are shared amongst the various programs of the sub-grantee organisation. WEI/Bantwana expects these staff to work in the Pamoja Tuwalee program for certain hours and also work in other programs of the sub-grantee organisation for certain hours. WEI/BANTWANA approved administration staff for the Pamoja Tuwalee program are Administrator (this is a representative of the top management of the sub-grantee organisation and is expected to contribute 10%-20% level of efforts to the Pamoja Tuwalee Program) Program Accountant (is expected to contribute a level of effort not exceeding 50% of his working hours to the Pamoja Tuwalee program), Driver (is also expected to contribute a level of effort not exceeding 50% to the Pamoja Tuwalee program). Please note that a driver should only be included if the organization already has a vehicle that they can use full time for the implementation of the program. Remuneration packages for all staff are to be based on the sub-grantee organisation’s salary scales.

Question 4: Travel and per diem: Will you elaborate the rates you are using when travelling for program staff inside the service district and outside the district and if possibly show by different cadre? 

Response to question 4: Travel and per diem policies of the sub-grantee organisation will be applicable. However, WEI/BANTWANA reserves the right to approve or deny any proposed travel and per diem rates.
Question 5: We are lacking the following policies because nowhere is available in the district even in Ministerial website we have failed to get so if you have it with you please send to use or I will come and pick them and the missing policies are: 1). Tanzania Costed Plan of Action; 2) National Policy for Improving Quality of Care, Support and Protection of MVC in Tanzania; 3) Child development Policy 1996; 4) the Law of the Child Act 2009. 
Response to question 5: The National Costed Plan of Action for MVC and the National Guidelines for Improving Quality of Care, Support and Protection for Most Vulnerable Children in Tanzania are now available to download on the Bantwana website. 
